
 
 
 

CLEVELAND REGIONAL LOAN CENTER 
LOAN ADMINISTRATION 

Rita Falcioni, Loan Administration Officer (off Wed) 
1-800-729-5772 ext 3900  rita.falcioni@va.gov 

  
 

Rich Adzema, Servicing Officer  (off Mon)      Celeste Hill, Servicing Officer      
VALERI Teams A&B       VALERI Teams C&D                   
1-800-729-5772 ext 3928  richard.adzema@va.gov         1-800-729-5772 ext 3919 celeste.hill1@va.gov  

             
Corey Elliott, Team Leader, VALERI-A (America)    Jim Kryska, Team Leader, VALERI-C (Constitution)                                    
1-800-729-5772 ext 3930 corrine.elliott@va.gov    1-800-729-5772 ext 3945 james.kryska@va.gov 
Name          Ext Email             Partner  Name          Ext Email             Partner                      
Debbie Lipinski (off Fri)   3886     debra.lipinski@va.gov  BC  Buster Craig                   3915  buster.craig@va.gov LM 
Dan Allen                   3921     daniel.allen1@va.gov FJ  Shalonda Robinson         3936  shalonda.robinson@va.gov   JF 
Fontasia Jeffries        3929     fontasia.jeffries@va.gov  DA  Jose Fernandez        3881 jose.fernandez1@va.gov SR 
John Downey (off Wed)    3934 john.downey1@va.gov JH  Nicole Kapsar         3944   nicole.kapsar@va.gov          DS 
Jeff Haynes                        3939     jeffery.haynes@va.gov JD  Deborah Satterwhite(off Mon) 3847  deborah.Satterwhite@va.gov  NK 

 
   

Jennifer Pelko (off Fri), Team Leader, VALERI-B (Bravery)   Norma Taylor, Team Leader, VALERI-D (Democracy) 
1-800-729-5772 ext 3848 jennifer.pelko@va.gov     1-800-729-5772 ext 3943 norma.taylor@va.gov 
Name          Ext Email             Partner           Name          Ext Email             Partner           
Jamie Berlin            3897    jamie.berlin@va.gov SB  Lular Marion          3884 lular.marion@va.gov   DL 
Scott Boros       3941    scott.boros@va.gov  JB  Roger Stevens          3887 roger.stevens@va.gov            CR 
Nick Sekerak                  3922    nick.sekerak@va.gov LR  Charles Russell (off Fri)        3942 charles.russell1@va.gov   RS 
Lanene Ray       3859     lanene.ray@va.gov  NS  Peggy Arriza (off Fri)       3946   peggy.arriza@va.gov   MG 
Greshawn Harrell           3885    greshawn.harrell@va.gov JB  Millicent Gaiter        3866   millicent.gaiter@va.gov     PA 

 
 

Cindy Walsh, Servicing Officer      Terry Cere, Servicing Officer 
VALERI Team E                 VALERI Team F 
1-800-729-5772 ext 3920   cindy.walsh@va.gov                  1-800-827-0336 ext 5803 therese.cere@va.gov 

 
Deb Durma, Team Leader, VALERI-E (Excellence)    Aleta Sattiewhite  (off Mon), Team Leader, VALERI-F (Freedom) 
1-800-729-5772 ext 3925 debi.durma@va.gov    1-800-729-5772 ext 3916 aleta.sattiewhite@va.gov 
Name          Ext Email            Partner           Name             Ext Email                Partner                      
Michelle Michalak        3888   michelle.michalak@va.gov JB  Clara Bowker    (603) 222-5831      clara.bowker@va.gov  SD 
John Bartolozzi        3935   john.bartolozzi@va.gov MM  Sandy Duval      (603) 222-5833      sandra.duval@va.gov CB  
Chris Canfield (off Mon)  3908   christine.canfield@va.gov NP  Michael Backman (603) 222-5830   michael.backman@va.gov  CH 
Nadine Peake                 3909    nadine.peake@va.gov CC  Cecile Hamel    (603) 222-5832      cecile.hamel@va.gov  MB  (off 2nd Fri) 
Ken Rogers         3914   kenneth.w.rogers@va.gov PM  Kevin Nash      (603) 222-5836 kevin.nash1@va.gov  EK  (off 1st Fri) 
Pat Moore         3913   patricia.moore11@va.gov KR  Emily Kuhar       3931  emily.kuhar@va.gov  KN 
Melissa Brady        3950    melissa.brady2@va.gov JH  Marge Phillipp               3907 marge.phillipp@va.gov            SS 
Joe Hower                       3902    joseph.hower@va.gov MB  Sonia Smith        3864  sonia.smith@va.gov MP 

             
  

Toll Free Telephone Number: (800) 729-5772 
Fax Numbers: (216) 522-3105 

General E-Mail: RLCLA.VBACLE@va.gov 
 

   Effective 1/5/09 
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